
EAU Functional
in collaboration with

Egyptian Urological Association
SectION of Functional Urology

GRand Nile Tower Hotel,  Cairo- Egypt

16TH-18TH

APRIL 2026

Functional

FUNCTIO
N

A
L 

UROLOGY SECTIO
N

Organized By:

U p d at e  o n
Functional Urology



FUNCTIO
N

A
L 

UROLOGY SECTIO
NFunctional

U p d at e  o n  F u n c t i o n a l  U r o l o gy
A Course of the Egyptian Urological Association, section of Functional Urology,

in collaboration with the EAU Functional. 

Targeted at urologists seeking to expand their understanding of functional urology, this course will
equip participants with the latest developments in the diagnosis and treatment of lower urinary tract

and pelvic floor functional pathologies.

April 16th-18th 2026
Grand Nile Tower Hotel - Cairo - Egypt

Meeting Chair: Sherif Mourad

EUA President: Hassan Aboul Enien
EUA General Secretary: Sherif Mourad
EUA Functional Urology Section Chair: Mohamed Elbadry

EAU Functional Board:

Meeting Coordinator: Wally Mahfouz
Local Organizing Committee:

Main Topics:

Enrico Finazzi Agrò (Chair)    Tufan Tarcan
Tiago Antunes Lopes     Charalampos Konstantinidis
Michael Van Balken     Salvador Arlandis

Hussien Aly          Karim Taha,
Mohamed Fawzy Salman       Mahmoud Elsabbagh

Meeting Co-Chair: Enrico Finazzi Agrò

• Male LUTS
• Female Urology
• Male Incontinence
• Chronic Pelvic Pain
• Neurourology
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Thursday April 16th

Registration09.00

Coffee break

Workshop I: Bulking Agents for SUI Mohamed Salah
Workshop II: PRP in Functional Urology Al Moatassem Adel

11.00 - 12.30 WORKSHOPS I & II

11.00

12.30 13.00

Lunch

Workshop III: Rezum for BPH Sherif Mourad
Workshop IV: Guidelines on Female Urology Karim Taha

13.00 - 14.30 WORKSHOPS III & IV

Workshop V: Neuromodulation Emre Huri
Workshop VI: Guidelines on Neurogenic LUTS Wally Mahfouz

15.30 - 17.30 WORKSHOPS V & VI

14.30 15.30



Thursday April 16th

Welcome & Introduction Sherif Mourad (EG)

Moderators: Hassan Aboul Enien, Sherif Mourad, Enrico Finazzi Agrò, Mohamed Elbadry

EAU Functional Welcome Enrico Finazzi Agrò (Italy)

17.00 - 18.30 Welcome Notes and SOA

17.00 17.05
17.05 17.10

EUA Welcome Hassan Aboul Enien (EG) 17.10 17.15
SOA - AI in Functional Urology Tiago Antunes Lopes (Portugal) 17.15 17.30

SOA - POP; Urologists Perspective17.45 18.00

SOA - Neuromodulation: what’s new?18.00 18.15

SOA - Vaginal Tapes Updates18.15 18.30

SOA - Sixteen Years of Multinational
Experience in Female Genital Fistula Repair Sherif Mourad (EG)17.30 17.45

Elisabetta Costantini (Italy)

Michael Van Balken (Netherland)

Wally Mahfouz (EG)



Friday April 17th

Functional Phenotyping of Male LUTS:
Implications for Diagnosis
& Personalized Treatment

Charalampos Konstantinidis
(Athens)

Moderators: Tufan Tarcan, Ahmed Morsy, Elisabetta Costantini, Gamal Selmy

Shifting the Natural History of BPH:
Is it possible to assess the individual
risk for disease progression?

Tufan Tarcan
(Turkey)

09.00 - 11.30 Male LUTS

09.00 09.15

09.15 09.30

From Compensation to Decompensation:
Is there a role for MISTs in preventing
BPO-related bladder dysfunction?

Amr Emara
(UK)09.30 09.45

When BPO Meets Underactive Bladder:
Knowing When NOT to Operate and
how to align patients' expectations

Enrico Finazzi Agrò
(Italy)10.00 10.15

How AI Can Improve Diagnosis
and Surgical Decision-Making in BPO

Salvador Arlandis
(Spain)10.15 10.30

Clinical case
(discussing the role of conventional
treatments and MISTs)

Hussien Aly
(EG)10.45 11.30

Discussion09.45 10.00

Discussion10.30 10.45

Coffee break & Friday Prayer11.30 13.00



Lunch14.00 15.00

Friday April 17th

What makes CPP different?
The principles of CPP management

Tarek Osman
(EG)

Moderators: Mohamed El Gammal, Tiago Antunes Lopes, Ismail Rady, Wally Mahfouz
13.00 - 14.00 Chronic Pelvic Pain

13.00 13.15

Diagnosing CPP: The Essentials Enrico Finazzi Agrò
(Italy)13.15 13.30

What is the best approach
to treat CPP patients?

Elisabetta Costantini
(Italy)13.30 13.45

A Practical View through Clinical Cases Mohamed Fawzy Salman
(EG)13.45 14.00



Friday April 17th

Moderators: Michael Van Balken, Ayman Alqatawneh, Mohamed Elshazly, Mohamed Wagih
15.00 - 17.30 Female LUTS

Overactive bladder, with a focus on
personalised / tailored therapy

Tufan Tarcan
(Turkey)15.00 15.15

Stress urinary incontinence, with a focus on
how to act when tapes are not allowed/wanted

Wally Mahfouz
(EG)15.15 15.30

Underactive bladder, contemporary
diagnosis and management

Michael Van Balken
(The Netherland)15.30 15.45

The Future of Robotic Surgery in
Female Urology

Tiago Antunes Lopes
(Portugal)16.00 16.15

The Future of Artificial Intelligence in 
interpreting voiding diaries & urodynamics

Marilena Gubbiotti
(Italy)16.15 16.30

The Future of Regenerative Medicine
& Tissue engineering in Female Urology

Sherif Mourad
(EG)16.30 16.45

Clinical Cases Ahmed Maher
(EG)17.00 17.30

Discussion16.45 17.00

Discussion15.45 16.00



Saturday April 18th

Moderators: Salvador Arlandis, Khaled Morsy, Hany Hamed, Mohamed Soliman
09.00 - 11.00 Male Incontinence

Can we predict PPI based on
Pre- and Intraoperative Findings?

Enrico Finazzi Agrò
(Italy)09.00 09.15

Surgical Tips to improve Post
Prostatectomy Continence

Hassan Shaker
(EG)09.15 09.30

Update on Male Slings for 
the Treatment of PPI

Tufan Tarcan
(Turkey)09.30 09.45

Is there anything new with the AUS? Charalampos Konstantinidis
(Athens)09.45 10.00

Clinical Cases Karim Taha
(EG)10.20 11.00

Discussion10.00 10.20

Coffee break11.00 11.30



Saturday April 18th

Moderators: Charalampos Konstantinidis, Hany Elfayoumi, Riyad Almousa, Tarek Elshaiji
11.30 - 13.30 Neurourology

Neurophysiology of Micturition Salvador Arlandis
(Spain)11.30 11.50

Correlation of the Level of Neurological
Lesion and the Clinical Presentation

Tiago Antunes Lopes
(Portugal)11.50 12.10

Conservative Management of the NLUTD Emre Huri
(Turkey)12.10 12.20

Invasive Management of the NLUTD Tarek Elshaiji
(Kuwait)12.30 12.50

Clinical Cases Mahmoud Elsabbagh
(EG)13.10 13.30

Discussion12.50 13.10

End of Course13.30



Including: 
 • Conference registration.
 • Attendance certificates.
 • Lunch and coffee break as mentioned in the conference agenda.

Registration EGYPTIAN &
RESIDENCE FOREIGNER

EARLY REGISTRATION Till 15, Feb, 2026

LATE REGISTRATION From 16, Feb, 2026

EGP 5,000 USD 350

USD 400EGP 6,000

16TH-18TH A P R I L  2 0 2 6 G R a n d  N i l e  T o w e r ,  C a i r o -  E gy p t
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F o r  r e g i s t r at i o n : + 2 0  1 0 9  0 1 0  4 7 2 0
+ 2 0  1 2 7  5 7 2  2 9 9 2

P h o n e :

M a i l : m . r a o u f @ V r -t x . c o m
d . n a g y @ v r - t x . c o m


